
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF 
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PLACE 
ROOM 456, CITY HALL 

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102 Ross lVIirkarimi 
SHERIFF 

Angela Calvillo, 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 

Dear Ms. Calvillo: 

May 22, 2014 
Reference: 2014-098 

t 

f·,·. 

Attached please find an original and four copies of a proposed resolution 
for approval by the Board of Supervisors. 

r-- '._ 
~~.- -,i 

f'<' 

-0 
::re: 

---:1 

The resolution authorizes the sheriff's department to enter into a second 
amendment to the existing contract between the City and County of San Francisco 
and Global Tel*Link to provide inmate telephone service at reduced calling rates for 
one year from June 1, 2010 to May 31, 2014. 

The following is a list of accompanying documents: 

• Proposed Resolution 
• Second Amendment with Global Tel*Link 
• Original Global Tel*Link Agreement 
• First Amendment with Global Tel*Link 

Please contact Bree Mawhorter at (415) 554-4316 if you require more 
information. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

Sheriff 

enclosures 

PHONE: 415-554-7225 FAX: 415-554-7050 

WEBSITE: WWW.SFSHERIFF.COl\1 EMAIL: SHERIFF@SFGOV.ORG 

,.,_ .--
' --


